
Summer Matters TA Provider List

Region Organization Name Role Email Phone

2 Butte County Office of Education Gloria Halley Regional Lead ghalley@bcoe.org (530) 532-5705

3 Sacramento County Office of 

Education

Barbara Metzug Regional Lead bmetzuk@scoe.net (916) 228-2715

3 Sacramento County Office of 

Education

Monica Gonzalez Regional Lead mgonzalez@scoe.net (916) 228-2644

3 UCD Center for Community 

Schools Partnership

Bel Reyes Community Schools 

Program Director

belreyes@ucdavis.edu

3 UCD Center for Community 

Schools Partnership

Kindra 

Montgomery-Block

Director of Training 

and Community 

Relations

kfmontgomery@ucdavis.edu (530) 752-6090 

4 Partnership for Children & Youth Andrea Broxton T.A. Director andrea@partnerforchildern.org (510) 830-4200 x1609

4 Partnership for Children & Youth Jennifer Hicks T.A. Manager jhicks@partnerforchildren.org (510) 830-4200 x1607

5 Monterey County Office of 

Education

Mara Wold Regional Lead mwold@monterey.k12.ca.us (408) 313-6059

7 Central Valley Afterschool 

Foundation

Rico Peralta Director of Program 

Development

rperalta@centralvalleyafterschool.

org 

(559) 326-2069 

11 Los Angeles County Office of 

Education

Mary Jo Ginty Regional Lead ginty_maryjo@lacoe.edu (562) 803-8336 
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